PRECAST CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 2018	MCCANN CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC	FRED WEBER REINFORCE CONCRETE PRODUCTS
8-21-18	8709 N STATE ROUTE 159 DORSEY IL 62021	12950 GRAVOIS RD ST. LOUIS MO 63127
MANHOLES		
MANUFACTURE	0	FRED WEBER RCP
PRICING BID SHEET	0	SEE ATTACHED SHEET
PERCENT DISCOUNT	0	PRICING SPECIFIC TO JEFF CO
DROP INLETS		
MANUFACTURE	0	FRED WEBER RCP
PRICING BID SHEET	0	SEE ATTACHED SHEET
PERCENT DISCOUNT	0	PRICING SPECIFIC TO JEFF CO
BOX CULVERT	SEE ATTACHED PRICE LIST	
MANUFACTURE		FRED WEBER
PRICING BID SHEET		VARIES - CONTACT FWRCP
PERCENT DISCOUNT		NONE
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTS	
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N	N
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	SEE ATTACHED. DID NOT SUBMIT E- VERIFY BUT DID SUBMIT I-9	SEE ATTACHED



#### JEFFERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 HILLSBORO MO 63050 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG



BID #: 18-0060

Invitation for Bid:

PRECAST CONCRETE DRAINAGE

Date Issued: 7-27-2018

**STRUCTURES 2018** 

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2018, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

KURT WENGERT

Specification

Department of Public Works

Contact:

636-797-5427

kwengert@jeffcomo.org

Contract

VICKIE PRATT

Contact:

Department of Administrative Services

636-797-5380

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

Mail (3) Three **Complete Copies** With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:

**VENDOR NAME** 

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100

HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

Contract Term:

UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

> Vendor Information:

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Fred Weber Reinforce Concrete Products Michael J. Ax, P.E. Company Name Authorized Agent (Print) 12950 Gravois Road Address St. Louis, MO 63127 Vice President City/State/Zip Code Title (314) 892-7400 43-1222091 8/21/2018 Telephone# Date Tax ID# mjax@fredweberinc.com (314) 892-7727 E-mail Fax#

## CONTRACT TERM AND RENEWAL

This contract will remain in effect for 12 months from the date of acceptance. The County of Jefferson reserves the right to renew this contract for one additional 12-month period at the same discounts, terms, and conditions.

### PRICING SHEET

Bidder shall complete spaces provided for materials or supplies bid and percentage discount from specified price list. Please attach any additional sheets for materials or supplies offered with the bid.

# BID ONE DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS LISTED

PRECAST DRAINAGE ITEM	MANUFACTURER	PRICING BID SHEET	PERCENT DISCOUNT
Manholes	Fred Weber RCP	See Attached Sheet	Pricing Specific to Jeff Co
Drop Inlets	Fred Weber RCP	See Attached Sheet	Pricing Specific to Jeff Co
Box Culvert	Fred Weber RCP	Varies - Contact FWRCP	None

# RECENT FRED WEBER RCP PROJECTS

### DROP INLET STRUCTURES and MANHOLES

- MoDOT J1P3086 A-02 DeKalb County Emery Sapp & Sons
  - o 5' x 3' Precast Inlet Structures and Pipe
  - o 72" Manhole Structures
- MoDOT J5I3132 Rt 70 Cooper County Capital Paving & Construction
  - o 3'x3' Precast Inlet Structures
- MoDOT J5P3156 Rt 5 Howard County Capital Paving & Construction
  - o 3'x2' Precast Inlet Structures

### PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS

- MoDOT J6I2418 Rt 70 St. Charles County Millstone Weber
  - o 900+ Feet of 9'x 6' Box Culvert used as Storm Water Retention
  - o 150' of 7'x 6' Box Culvert
- MoDOT J9S3042 Rt 72 Bollinger County Penzel Construction
  - o 126' of 11'x 7' Box Culvert
- Wyndstone St. Charles County Kolb Grading
  - o 348' of 11' x 9' Box Culvert
  - o 120' of 6' x 5' Box Culvert
- MSD Berkridge Drive & Frost Ave MSD Pavement Solutions
  - o 656' of 7' x 4' Box Culvert
- McNutt Street Roundabout City of Herculaneum CE Contracting
  - o 350' of 5' x 4' Box Culvert

# JEFFERSON COUNTY PRECAST CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 2018

### MANHOLE PRICING

48" Diameter Manhole Structure - 3'- 6' depth -

\$145.00/Vertical Foot

- Included in this price: Base with scored holes, Riser as needed, Cone Section, or Lid.
- Excluded in this price: Frame and Covers, Inlet Tops, Area Inlet Tops, Grade Rings, Coatings

48" Diameter Manhole Structure - EA additional LF above 6'

\$111.00/Vertical Foot

#### Manhole Components:

MoDOT Type 1A or 1B Frame and Cover	\$325.00/EA
MoDOT Type 2 Frame and Cover	\$335.00/EA
MoDOT Type 4 Frame and Cover	\$225.00/EA

### DROP INLET PRICING

2'x 2' Drop Inlet – Min 3' Depth	\$145.00/VF
4'x 2' Drop Inlet – Min 3' Depth	\$195.00/VF
5'x 3' Drop Inlet – Min 3' Depth	\$280.00/VF
	Ψ200.00/ 1

- Included in Pricing: Base with Scored holes and Riser Sections to Grade.
- Excluded in Pricing: Lids and Frames and Grates.
- Note: Type S-1, Type S-2, and Type S-3 frames are cast into Riser Section.

## Drop Inlet Components:

MoDOT – Curved Vane Frame and Grate – 2'x 2' MoDOT – Curved Vane Frame and Grate – 4'x 2' MoDOT – Type S – Grate and Bearing Plate – 5'x 3' MoDOT – Type T Curb Inlet Top with Frame and Cover	\$300.00/EA \$540.00/EA \$1550.00/EA \$750.00/EA
--	---

### PRECAST BOX CULVERT PRICING

Due to the variations in Precast Box Culvert Dimensions, Depth of Cover, Etc. we are unable to provide standard pricing for these structures. Please contact FWRCP at (314) 892-7400 with details for a quote.